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29th IHF Men's World Championship 2025

Croatia • Denmark • Norway

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 18)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BELLAHCENE Samir France 2 2 10/23 43% 5,00

2. NIELSEN Emil Denmark 9 9 125/294 43% 13,80

3. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor Gísli Iceland 6 6 67/167 40% 11,10

4. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 6 6 59/149 40% 9,80

5. SPÄTH David Germany 7 4 41/106 39% 5,80

6. WOLFF Andreas Germany 7 6 76/201 38% 10,80

7. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 6 42/113 37% 6,00

7. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 7 7 71/191 37% 10,10

9. MARTINS NASCIMENTO Mateus 

Cristian

Brazil 7 7 35/97 36% 5,00

10. LESJAK Urban Slovenia 4 4 20/56 36% 5,00

11. KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik Croatia 9 8 88/247 36% 9,70

12. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 5 4 31/91 34% 6,20

13. MRKVA Tomáš Czechia 6 6 51/152 34% 8,50

14. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey Spain 6 6 37/111 33% 6,10

14. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 14/42 33% 4,60

16. PORTNER Nikola Switzerland 6 6 62/187 33% 10,30

17. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 5 3 34/103 33% 6,80

18. EBNER Domenico Italy 6 6 61/185 33% 10,10

19. MOLLER Kevin Denmark 5 4 15/46 33% 3,00

19. SCHEIDIGER Jannis Switzerland 6 4 15/46 33% 2,50

21. MIKLER Roland Hungary 4 4 23/71 32% 5,70

22. HENDAWY Karim Egypt 7 6 41/128 32% 5,80

23. BAZNIK Joze Slovenia 4 3 15/47 32% 3,70

23. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 6 30/94 32% 4,20

25. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 5 5 34/107 32% 6,80

25. NORSTEN Fabian Sweden 4 4 20/63 32% 5,00

27. ISA Hesham Bahrain 7 7 31/98 32% 4,40

28. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 6 6 36/114 32% 6,00

29. THULIN Tobias Sweden 3 3 11/35 31% 3,60

30. PALASICS Kristóf Hungary 7 6 48/153 31% 6,80

31. PIERRE Rubens Guinea 7 7 95/304 31% 13,50

32. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 6 5 51/165 31% 8,50

33. PEŠIĆ Ivan Croatia 9 7 30/98 31% 3,30

34. DESBONNET Rémi France 9 9 72/237 30% 8,00

35. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 9 9 66/223 30% 7,30
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29th IHF Men's World Championship 2025

Croatia • Denmark • Norway

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. NIELSEN Emil Denmark 9 9 125/294 43% 13,80

2. PIERRE Rubens Guinea 7 7 95/304 31% 13,50

3. KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik Croatia 9 8 88/247 36% 9,70

4. WOLFF Andreas Germany 7 6 76/201 38% 10,80

5. DESBONNET Rémi France 9 9 72/237 30% 8,00

6. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 7 7 71/191 37% 10,10

7. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor Gísli Iceland 6 6 67/167 40% 11,10

8. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 9 9 66/223 30% 7,30

9. PORTNER Nikola Switzerland 6 6 62/187 33% 10,30

10. EBNER Domenico Italy 6 6 61/185 33% 10,10

11. BERGERUD Torbjorn Sittrup Norway 6 6 59/149 40% 9,80

12. SUAREZ FIS Magnol Cuba 7 7 56/225 25% 8,00

13. MERKOVSZKY Pal USA 7 7 52/184 28% 7,40

14. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 6 5 51/165 31% 8,50

15. ALI Mohamed Bahrain 6 6 51/185 28% 8,50

16. MRKVA Tomáš Czechia 6 6 51/152 34% 8,50

17. PALASICS Kristóf Hungary 7 6 48/153 31% 6,80

18. GARCIA Felipe Chile 6 6 46/158 29% 7,60

19. SULIJAKOVIC Anadin Qatar 6 6 45/181 25% 7,50

20. OKAMOTO Daisuke Japan 7 7 44/162 27% 6,20

21. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 9 9 43/155 28% 4,70

22. MACIEL Leonel Carlos Sergio Argentina 6 6 42/162 26% 7,00

23. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 6 42/113 37% 6,00

24. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 5 5 42/163 26% 8,40

25. HENDAWY Karim Egypt 7 6 41/128 32% 5,80

26. SPÄTH David Germany 7 4 41/106 39% 5,80

27. NAKAMURA Takumi Japan 7 6 40/137 29% 5,70

28. ALTHAFIRI Abdulaziz Kuwait 7 6 39/162 24% 5,50

29. MITREVSKI Nikola North Macedonia 6 5 38/147 26% 6,30

30. HERNANDEZ FERRER Sergey Spain 6 6 37/111 33% 6,10

31. PALICKA Andreas Sweden 5 5 37/138 27% 7,40

32. PEREZ DE VARGAS MORENO 

Gonzalo

Spain 6 6 36/114 32% 6,00

33. ALY Mohamed Egypt 7 5 36/129 28% 5,10

34. MARTINS NASCIMENTO Mateus 

Cristian

Brazil 7 7 35/97 36% 5,00

35. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 5 3 34/103 33% 6,80
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29th IHF Men's World Championship 2025

Croatia • Denmark • Norway

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 5 5 6/10 60,0%

2. BERGERUD Torbjorn 

Sittrup

Norway 6 6 10/17 58,8%

3. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 5 4 5/10 50,0%

4. WOLFF Andreas Germany 7 6 15/32 46,8%

5. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

Iceland 6 6 10/22 45,4%

6. PIERRE Rubens Guinea 7 7 25/57 43,8%

7. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 7 7 8/19 42,1%

8. NIELSEN Emil Denmark 9 9 13/34 38,2%

9. OTTERSTROM 

Douglas

USA 7 7 8/21 38,0%

10. GARCIA Felipe Chile 6 6 7/19 36,8%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PORTNER Nikola Switzerland 6 6 7/14 50,0%

1. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 7 7 6/12 50,0%

3. MRKVA Tomáš Czechia 6 6 6/14 42,8%

4. ALTHAFIRI Abdulaziz Kuwait 7 6 5/12 41,6%

5. WOLFF Andreas Germany 7 6 8/20 40,0%

6. GARCIA Felipe Chile 6 6 4/12 33,3%

6. MORAWSKI Adam Poland 7 7 3/9 33,3%

8. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 9 8 6/19 31,5%

9. PEREZ DE VARGAS 

MORENO Gonzalo

Spain 6 6 5/16 31,2%

10. HENDAWY Karim Egypt 7 6 3/10 30,0%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. NORSTEN Fabian Sweden 4 4 10/14 71,4%

2. PEREZ DE VARGAS 

MORENO Gonzalo

Spain 6 6 19/32 59,3%

3. NIELSEN Emil Denmark 9 9 75/128 58,5%

3. ALI Mohamed Bahrain 6 6 24/41 58,5%

5. LESJAK Urban Slovenia 4 4 11/19 57,8%

6. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 5 4 19/33 57,5%

7. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 6 28/52 53,8%

8. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 9 9 25/47 53,1%

9. BARTUCZ László Hungary 3 3 11/21 52,3%

9. NAKAMURA Takumi Japan 7 6 11/21 52,3%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BERGERUD Torbjorn 

Sittrup

Norway 6 6 17/33 51,5%

2. SPÄTH David Germany 7 4 7/14 50,0%

3. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 6 8/18 44,4%

4. MRKVA Tomáš Czechia 6 6 8/19 42,1%

5. CAPDEVILLE Gustavo Portugal 9 9 10/24 41,6%

5. MARTINS NASCIMENTO 

Mateus Cristian

Brazil 7 7 5/12 41,6%

5. OTTERSTROM 

Douglas

USA 7 7 5/12 41,6%

8. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 9 8 13/33 39,3%

9. NIELSEN Emil Denmark 9 9 16/46 34,7%

10. OKAMOTO Daisuke Japan 7 7 16/47 34,0%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PAVANI Giovanni Italy 2 2 6/10 60,0%

2. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 5 3 10/24 41,6%

2. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

Iceland 6 6 15/36 41,6%

4. DA ROSA Rangel Brazil 7 7 23/62 37,0%

5. MARTINS NASCIMENTO 

Mateus Cristian

Brazil 7 7 8/22 36,3%

6. HERNANDEZ FERRER 

Sergey

Spain 6 6 9/26 34,6%

7. BERGERUD Torbjorn 

Sittrup

Norway 6 6 11/32 34,3%

8. LESJAK Urban Slovenia 4 4 4/12 33,3%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. WOLFF Andreas Germany 7 6 9/17 52,9%

2. PORTNER Nikola Switzerland 6 6 6/14 42,8%

3. MÖSTL Constantin Austria 6 6 2/5 40,0%

4. PALASICS Kristóf Hungary 7 6 3/8 37,5%

5. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 6 3/9 33,3%

5. KRISTENSEN Andre 

Bergsholm

Norway 6 6 2/6 33,3%

5. HALLGRIMSSON Viktor 

Gísli

Iceland 6 6 3/9 33,3%

8. FERLIN Klemen Slovenia 5 5 4/13 30,7%


